
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3378
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
REPLACEMENT OF OLD BOEING OF ALLIANCE AIR .
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any request from the Allinace Air to introduce jumbo planes replacing the boeing planes on the `Delhi Aurangabad` route;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government are likely to take a decision in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): No,Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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